
Palmetto Jack WBSM 37.34 37.74 34.08 41.21 45.26 35.61       231.241 1

Rusty Red Spurs WBM 42.82 32.25 33.01 40.63 45.60 46.10       240.412 1

Whiskey Mac WBM 43.10 40.09 48.47 51.49 36.10 37.09       256.343 2

Deuces WBSM 76.88 34.00 51.79 48.62 45.32 31.76       288.374 2

Black Mike WBST 52.51 42.75 43.30 61.98 67.76 53.22       321.525 1

Doc Kemm WBSM 48.64 68.62 47.93          107.73 49.64 53.84       376.406 3

Carolina Gray Dawg WBSM 62.01 59.37 57.72 72.78 72.64 70.92       395.447 4

Carolina Yankee WBST 102.71 68.74 49.37 76.99 79.67 50.63       428.118 2

Johnny Python WBST 65.19 57.32 87.29 68.41 74.96 86.65       439.829 3

Capt. Cowan WBSM 83.00 74.71 76.84 83.31 67.40 63.56       448.8210 5

Carolina Cutthroat WBT 102.22 60.54 68.35 89.39 88.89 78.61       488.0011 1

M P Marshall WBT 136.64 57.43 65.00          105.23 90.77 557.3312 2

Durango WBSM 117.61 74.37 88.78          149.83 87.68 89.75       608.0213 6

Happy Hunter WBM 154.58 149.30 132.36 114.51 154.28 131.52 836.5514 3

Geechee Gunfighters

WILD BUNCH MATCH
Final Overall Results

Satturday, March 29, 2025

Match 
Final                                   

    

Cat Final TimeFinal Stage 1   Stage 2 Stage 3         Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 ALIAS

102.26

CLEAN & SMOOTH

WB Senior Modern  ‘Palmetto Jack’



Category 
Standing ALIAS                     

                

Match 
Final

WILD BUNCH
Awards List by Category

Time
FinalTotal 

Misses
Total 
Proc.

Minor 
Safety

Category: WB Senior Modern 

231.241 1 1 0 0

Deuces 288.372 4 5 1 0

Doc Kemm 376.403 6 4 0 0

Carolina Gray Dawg 395.444 7 2 0 0

Capt. Cowan 448.825 10 2 0 0

Panama Jack

Category 
Standing ALIAS                     

Match 
Final Time

FinalTotal 
Misses

Total 
Proc.

Minor 
Safety

Category: WB Senior Traditional

321.521 5 1 0 0

Carolina Yankee 428.112 8 5 0 0

Johnny Python 439.823 9 4 1 0

Black Mike

Carolina Cutthroat 488.001 11 10 2 0

M P Marshall 557.332 12 23 3 1

Category 
Standing ALIAS                     

Match 
Final Time

FinalTotal 
Misses

Total 
Proc.

Minor 
Safety

Category: WB Traditional

Rusty Red Spurs 240.411 2 1 1 0

Whiskey Mac 256.342 3 9 0 0

Happy Hunter 836.553 14 30 0 0

Category 
Standing ALIAS                     

Match 
Final Time

FinalTotal 
Misses

Total 
Proc.

Minor 
Safety

Category: WB Modern



Black Mike5 52.51

Doc Kemm4 48.64
Whiskey Mac3 43.10
Rusty Red Spurs2 42.82
Palmetto Jack1 37.34

Stage Number: 2Stage Place

Black Mike5 42.75

Whiskey Mac4 40.09

Palmetto Jack3 37.74

Deuces2 34.00

Rusty Red Spurs1 32.25

Stage Number: 3Stage Place

Whiskey Mac5 48.47

Doc Kemm4 47.93

Black Mike3 43.30

Palmetto Jack2 34.08

Rusty Red Spurs1 33.01

Stage Number: 4Stage Place

Black Mike5 61.98

Whiskey Mac4 51.49

Deuces3 48.62

Palmetto Jack2 41.21

Rusty Red Spurs1 40.63

Stage Number: 5Stage Place

Doc Kemm5 49.64

Rusty Red Spurs4 45.60

Deuces3 45.32

Palmetto Jack2 45.26

Whiskey Mac1 36.10

Stage Number: 6Stage Place

Carolina Yankee5 50.63

Rusty Red Spurs4 46.10

Whiskey Mac3 37.09

Palmetto Jack2 35.61

Deuces1 31.76

Stage Number: 1Stage Place

WILD BUNCH
Individual Stage Results



Category
Standing ALIAS                        Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Total Time

1 37.34 37.74 34.08 41.21 45.26 35.61 231.24

Deuces2 76.88 34.00 51.79 48.62 45.32 31.76 288.37
Doc Kemm3 48.64 68.62 47.93 107.73 49.64 53.84 376.40
Carolina Gray Dawg4 62.01 59.37 57.72 72.78 72.64 70.92 395.44

Capt. Cowan5 83.00 74.71 76.84 83.31 67.40 63.56 448.82
Durango6 117.61 74.37 88.78 149.83 87.68 89.75 608.02

Wild Bunch Senior Traditional

Black Mike1 52.51 42.75 43.30 61.98 67.76 53.22 321.52
Carolina Yankee2 102.71 68.74 49.37 76.99 79.67 50.63 428.11
Johnny Python3 65.19 57.32 87.29 68.41 74.96 86.65 439.82

Wild Bunch Traditional

Carolina Cutthroat1 102.22 60.54 68.35 89.39 88.89 78.61 488.00
M P Marshall2 136.64 57.43 65.00 105.23 90.77 102.26 557.33

Wild Bunch Modern

Rusty Red Spurs1 42.82 32.25 33.01 40.63 45.60 46.10 240.41
Whiskey Mac2 43.10 40.09 48.47 51.49 36.10 37.09 256.34

Happy Hunter3 154.58 149.30 132.36 114.51 154.28 131.52 836.55

Carolina Gray Dawg

Wild Bunch Senior Traditional

WILD BUNCH
Results By Category



Geechee Gunfighters

The Shootout at Givhans Ferry

Detail Match Results

Alias

Final

Final

Match

Cate Time

Stage 1

Raw M P MS B Final

Stage 2

Raw M P MS B Final

Stage 3

Raw M P MS B Final

Stage 4

Raw M P MS B Final

Stage 5

Raw M P MS B Final

Stage 6

Raw M P MS B Final

1 Palmetto Jack WBSM 231.24 37.34 0 0 0 0 37.34 32.74 1 0 0 0 37.74 34.08 0 0 0 0 34.08 41.21 0 0 0 0 41.21 45.26 0 0 0 0 45.26 35.61 0 0 0 0 35.61

2 Rusty Red Spurs WBM 240.41 42.82 0 0 0 0 42.82 32.25 0 0 0 0 32.25 33.01 0 0 0 0 33.01 40.63 0 0 0 0 40.63 40.60 1 0 0 0 45.60 36.10 0 1 0 0 46.10

3 Whiskey Mac WBM 256.34 38.10 1 0 0 0 43.10 35.09 1 0 0 0 40.09 33.47 3 0 0 0 48.47 36.49 3 0 0 0 51.49 36.10 0 0 0 0 36.10 32.09 1 0 0 0 37.09

4 Deuces WBSM 288.37 56.88 2 1 0 0 76.88 34.00 0 0 0 0 34.00 46.79 1 0 0 0 51.79 38.62 2 0 0 0 48.62 45.32 0 0 0 0 45.32 31.76 0 0 0 0 31.76

5 Black Mike WBST 321.52 52.51 0 0 0 0 52.51 42.75 0 0 0 0 42.75 43.30 0 0 0 0 43.30 61.98 0 0 0 0 61.98 67.76 0 0 0 0 67.76 48.22 1 0 0 0 53.22

6 Doc Kemm WBSM 376.40 48.64 0 0 0 0 48.64 58.62 2 0 0 0 68.62 47.93 0 0 0 0 47.93 107.73 0 0 0 0 107.73 49.64 0 0 0 0 49.64 43.84 2 0 0 0 53.84

7 Carolina Gray Dawg WBSM 395.44 62.01 0 0 0 0 62.01 54.37 1 0 0 0 59.37 57.72 0 0 0 0 57.72 72.78 0 0 0 0 72.78 72.64 0 0 0 0 72.64 65.92 1 0 0 0 70.92

8 Carolina Yankee WBST 428.11 92.71 2 0 0 0 102.71 63.74 1 0 0 0 68.74 49.37 0 0 0 0 49.37 76.99 0 0 0 0 76.99 69.67 2 0 0 0 79.67 50.63 0 0 0 0 50.63

9 Johnny Python WBST 439.82 65.19 0 0 0 0 65.19 52.32 1 0 0 0 57.32 82.29 1 0 0 0 87.29 63.41 1 0 0 0 68.41 74.96 0 0 0 0 74.96 71.65 1 1 0 0 86.65

10 Capt. Cowan WBSM 448.82 78.00 1 0 0 0 83.00 69.71 1 0 0 0 74.71 76.84 0 0 0 0 76.84 83.31 0 0 0 0 83.31 67.40 0 0 0 0 67.40 63.56 0 0 0 0 63.56

11 Carolina Cutthroat WBT 488.00 77.22 3 1 0 0 102.22 45.54 3 0 0 0 60.54 63.35 1 0 0 0 68.35 74.39 3 0 0 0 89.39 88.89 0 0 0 0 88.89 68.61 0 1 0 0 78.61

12 M P Marshall WBT 557.33 96.64 4 1 1 0 136.64 47.43 2 0 0 0 57.43 50.00 1 1 0 0 65.00 70.23 7 0 0 0 105.23 65.77 5 0 0 0 90.77 72.26 4 1 0 0 102.26

13 Durango WBSM 608.02 112.61 1 0 0 0 117.61 64.37 2 0 0 0 74.37 73.78 1 1 0 0 88.78 144.83 1 0 0 0 149.83 82.68 1 0 0 0 87.68 84.75 1 0 0 0 89.75

14 Happy Hunter WBM 836.55 139.58 3 0 0 0 154.58 134.30 3 0 0 0 149.30 117.36 3 0 0 0 132.36 84.51 6 0 0 0 114.51 114.28 8 0 0 0 154.28 96.52 7 0 0 0 131.52


